and egress from said easement. Grantor shall execute the Public Utility Easenlent in substantially 
the fonn of Exhibit A. 

2. In consideration for the Grant of Public Utility Easement described herein, County shall 
pay, and Grantor does accept, the sum of Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($7,700). This 
alnount constitutes full cOlnpensation for interests in, and any damages to, the Property acquired 
by the public utilities. 

3. Grantor expressly warrants that there are no oral or written leases on all or a portion 
of the Property,. and that there are no possessory interests held by any person other than Grantor.